

City of Beaverton  
**BID TABULATION**

SW Chestnut Pl - Waterline Replacement Project, CIP 4152  
Solicitation #3482-19

**GENERAL**

ITEM NO	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	M.L. Houk Construction Co. - Salem, OR		Trench Line Excavation Inc. - Corvallis, OR		Wildish Construction Co. - Eugene, OR	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
A-1	210	Mobilization / De-Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 30,450.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
A-2	280	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
A-3	225	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 3,921.00	\$ 3,921.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
A-4	310	Sawcut	LF	9,528	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,528.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 14,292.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 95.28
A-5	330	Exploratory Excavation (including potholing)	CY	40	\$ 1.05	\$ 42.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.40
A-6	495	Trench Resurfacing, (4" depth), T-Cut	SY	1,102	\$ 43.00	\$ 47,386.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 50,692.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 11.02
A-7	495	Trench Resurfacing, (8" depth), T-Cut (BH HWY Section)	SY	18	\$ 265.00	\$ 4,770.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00
A-8	759	Remove & Replace Standard Concrete Curb & Gutter	LF	72	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,400.00
A-9	759	Remove & Replace Type 'A' Concrete Curb	LF	8	\$ 45.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,240.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00
A-10	759	Remove & Replace Concrete Driveway	SF	115	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,750.00
A-11	759	Remove & Replace Concrete Walk	SF	785	\$ 16.50	\$ 12,952.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,980.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,700.00
A-12	815	Removable Bollards Per Detail, Sheet 14	EA	4	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00
A-13	1040	Landscape Restoration	SF	315	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,465.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 630.00
A-14		Extra Work as Authorized	LS	1	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
<b>TOTAL GENERAL:</b>					\$	<b>160,728.50</b>	\$	<b>182,045.00</b>	\$	<b>172,366.70</b>

**WATER**

ITEM NO	SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	M.L. Houk Construction Co. - Salem, OR		Trench Line Excavation Inc. - Corvallis, OR		Wildish Construction Co. - Eugene, OR	
					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
B-1	1140	8" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Zinc Coated Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill	LF	1,195	\$ 91.00	\$ 108,745.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 106,355.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 221,075.00
B-2	1140	6" Ductile Iron Potable Water, Zinc Coated Pipe w/ Poly Wrap Encasement, Zinc Coated Fittings & Couplings w/ Restrained Joints, Class B Backfill	LF	40	\$ 85.50	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00
B-3	1140	Culvert Crossing Per Detail, Sheet 15	LS	1	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B-4	1140	2" Blowoff Assembly (temporary)	EA	4	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
B-5	1140	Chlorination Tap (temporary)	EA	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00
B-6	1140	Abandoning & Removal of Existing Water Structures (Ex Valves, Mains)	LS	1	\$ 970.00	\$ 970.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
B-7	1140	Connection to Ex 8" Water Main	EA	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
B-8	1140	Connection to Ex 12" Water Main	EA	1	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
B-9	1150	8"-RSGV	EA	5	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
B-10	1150	1" Combination Air Release Air Vacuum Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B-11	1160	Fire Hydrant Assembly w/ 6" RSGV	EA	2	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
B-12	1160	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	2	\$ 385.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
B-13	1170	1" Copper Water Service Connection w/ Class B Backfill	EA	16	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00
B-14	1170	1" Copper Plumbing Connection to Ex 1" House Side	EA	16	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00
B-15	1170	1 1/2" Copper Water Service Connection w/ Class B Backfill	EA	1	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 4,355.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
B-16	1170	1 1/2" Copper Plumbing Connection to Ex 1 1/2" House Side	EA	1	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
<b>TOTAL WATER:</b>					\$	<b>178,885.00</b>	\$	<b>195,655.00</b>	\$	<b>311,875.00</b>

					M.L. Houk Construction Co. - Salem, OR	Trench Line Excavation Inc. - Corvallis, OR	Wildish Construction Co. - Eugene, OR			
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT:</b>					\$	<b>339,613.50</b>	\$	<b>377,700.00</b>	\$	<b>484,241.70</b>